HLMP-DB25, HLMP-KB45
T-1¾ (5 mm),  T-1 (3 mm)
Blue LED Lamps
Data Sheet
Package Dimensions
Features
•  Popular T-1¾ and T-1 diameter packages
•  General purpose leads

2. The transient peak current is the maximum non-recurring peak current that can be applied to the device without damaging the LED die and
wirebond. It is not recommended that this device be operated at peak currents above the Absolute Maximum Peak Forward Current.
Part Numbering System
Selection Guide
Part Number Package Viewing Angle
Luminous Intensity Iv (mcd)
Min. Max.
HLMP-KB45-A0000 T-1 40 30 –
HLMP-DB25-B0000 T-1¾ 25 40 –
Mechanical Option
00: Bulk
Color Bin Options
0: Full Color Bin Distribution
Maximum Iv Bin Options
0: Open (no max. limit)
Minimum Iv Bin Options
Please refer to the Iv Bin Table
Viewing Angle
25: 25 degrees
45: 40 degrees
Color Options
B: Blue
Package Options
D: T-1¾ (5 mm)
K: T-1 (3 mm)
HLMP -  x  x  xx  -  x  x  x  xx
3
Optical Characteristics at TA = 25°C
Part Number
Luminous Intensity
IV (mcd) @ IF = 20 mA
Min.
Color, Dominant
Wavelength
ld[1] (nm)
Typ.
Peak Wavelength
lPEAK (nm)
Typ.
Viewing Angle
2q1/2[2] Degrees
Typ.
HLMP-DB25-B0000 40 470 464 25
HLMP-KB45-A0000 30 470 464 40
Notes:
1. The dominant wavelength, ld, is derived from the CIE chromaticity diagram and represents the single wavelength which defines the color of the
device.
2.  q1/2 is the off-axis angle at which the luminous intensity is half of the axial luminous intensity.
Electrical Characteristics at TA = 25°C
Part Number
Forward Voltage
 VF (Volts)
@ IF = 20 mA
Speed
Response
ts (ns)
Capacitance
C (pF), VF = 0,
f = 1 MHz
Thermal Resistance
RqJ-PIN (°C/W)
Junction to
Cathode Lead
Typ. Max. Typ. Typ. Typ.
HLMP-DB25-B00xx 3.2 3.8 500 97 260
HLMP-KB45-A00xx 3.2 3.8 500 97 290
Figure 1. Relative intensity vs. wavelength Figure 2. Forward current vs. forward voltage
Figure 3. Relative intensity vs. peak  forward current  (300 µs pulse width,
10 ms period)
Figure 4. Maximum Tolerable Peak Current vs Pulse Width
I F
–
FO